

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Jefferson Parish Department of Public Works, Drainage

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

and dated: August 10, 2021

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) NONE

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

EIGHT MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND Dollars (\$) 8,453,675.-
SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A

Dollars (\$) _____

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A

Dollars (\$) _____

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A

Dollars (\$) _____

NAME OF BIDDER: RAMJ Construction, LLC.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 716 Williams Blvd. Kenner, LA 70062

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 52880

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: ROY A. Madere, Jr.

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: [Signature]

DATE: 9-14-2021

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA-R.S. 38:2218 (B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA-R.S. 38:2218.(A) is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0010 - 6" THICK AND LESS, PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0010	4,000.00	SQYD	15.-	60,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0020 - THICKER THAN 6", PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0020	900.00	SQYD	35.-	31,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0030 - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DRAIN LINE 24" DIAMETER OR LESS			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0030	1,750.00	LF	1.-	1750.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0031 - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DRAIN LINE GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0031	250.00	LF	35.-	8750.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0035 - ASPHALT			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0035	200.00	TN	325.-	65,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0040 - PCC 4" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR SIDEWALK			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0040	2,000.00	SQYD	85.-	170,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0050 - PCC 6" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR DRIVEWAY APRON (WITHOUT STEEL MESH REINFORCEMENT)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0050	800.00	SQYD	90.-	72,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0060 - PCC 7" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR PANEL			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0060	1,000.00	SQYD	110.-	110,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0070 - PCC 9" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR PANEL		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0070	500.00	SQYD	115.-	57,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0080 - PCC 6" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 24 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR DRIVEWAY APRON (WITHOUT STEEL MESH REINFORCEMENT)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0080	500.00	SQYD	90.-	45,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0090 - PCC 7" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 24 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR PANEL		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0090	500.00	SQYD	95.-	47,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0100 - PCC 9" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 24 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR PANEL		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0100	500.00	SQYD	100.-	50,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0110 - PCC 6" THICK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, IN-PLACE FOR HANDICAPPED RAMPS WITH 6 X 6 - W2.9 STEEL MESH REINFORCEMENT & DETECTABLE		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0110	175.00	SQYD	150.-	26,250.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0120 - PCC CURB, EXTRUDED, 8" HEIGHT BARRIER TYPE, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, {ON EXISTING PANELS, MONOLITHICALLY WITH NEW SLAB PAVING OR		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0120	100.00	LF	12.-	1200.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0130 - PCC CURB, EXTRUDED, 6" HEIGHT BARRIER TYPE, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, {ON EXISTING PANELS, MONOLITHICALLY WITH NEW SLAB PAVING OR		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0130	100.00	LF	12.-	1200.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0140 - PCC CURB, EXTRUDED, 5" ROLL-OVER TYPE, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH 4000 PSI - 72 HOURS, {ON EXISTING PANELS, MONOLITHICALLY WITH NEW SLAB PAVING OR PROPERLY		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0140	4,000.00	LF	20.-	80,000.-

Wordings for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0150 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER ROLL-OVER OR BARRIER, 200 SQ. IN. CROSS SECTION MAX, 4000 PSI
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0150	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE
		15.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		1500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0160 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER ROLL-OVER OR BARRIER, 250 SQ. IN. CROSS SECTION MAX, 4000 PSI
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0160	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE
		16.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		1600.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0180 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER ROLL-OVER OR BARRIER, 400 SQ. IN. CROSS SECTION MAX, 4000 PSI
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0180	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE
		25.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		2500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0190 - PCC (7" THICK) BOXING FORries and MANHOLES/CATCH BASINS
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0190	50.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		200
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		10,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0200 - PCC (9" THICK) BOXING FORries and MANHOLES/CATCH BASINS
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0200	30.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		110.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		3300.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0210 - EARTHWORK EXCAVATION BY THEORETICAL VOLUME
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0210	1,000.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE
		25.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		25,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0220 - RIVER (BATTURE) SAND
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0220	500.00	CUYD
		UNIT PRICE
		12.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		6000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0230 - PUMP (SUGAR) SAND Measure) Pumped SAND.
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0230	5,000.00	CUYD
		UNIT PRICE
		25.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		125,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0240 - LIMESTONE, #57 Measure)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0240	1,000.00	TN	45.-	45,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0245 - LIMESTONE, #610 Measure)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0245	100.00	TN	85.-	8500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0250 - 15" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0250	100.00	LF	125.-	12,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0260 - 18" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0260	1,000.00	LF	130.-	130,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0265 - 21" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0265	100.00	LF	50.-	5000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0270 - 24" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0270	500.00	LF	225.-	112,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0280 - 30" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0280	250.00	LF	250.-	62,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0290 - 36" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0290	100.00	LF	310.-	31,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0300 - 42" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0300	100.00	LF	385.-	38,500.-

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0310 - 48" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0310	100.00	LF	410.-	41,000.-

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0320 - 54" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0320	100.00	LF	445.-	44,500.-

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0330 - 60" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0330	100.00	LF	510.-	51,000.-

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0340 - 72" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0340	100.00	LF	515.-	51,500.-

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0343 - 84" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0343	75.00	LF	525.-	39,375.-

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0346 - 96" DIAMETER, RCP (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE), C-76, CLASS III <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0346	75.00	LF	535.-	40,125.-

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0350 - 13.5" X 22" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ C-76, CLASS III				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0350	100.00	LF	190.-	19,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GREINA, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0360 - 15.5" X 26" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0360	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>75.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>7500.-</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0370 - 18" X 28.5" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0370	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>250.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>25,000.-</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0380 - 22 9/16" X 36 1/4" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0380	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>290.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>29,000.-</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0390 - 26 5/8" X 43 3/4" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0390	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>390.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>39,000.-</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0400 - 31 5/16" X 51 1/8" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0400	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>450.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>45,000.-</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0410 - 36" X 58.5" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0410	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>485.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>48,500.-</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0420 - 40 1/4" X 65" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0420	75.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>510.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>38,250.-</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0430 - 45" X 73.5" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0430	100.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE <u>610.-</u>
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) <u>61,000.-</u>

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0440 - 54" X 88" DIAMETER, RCAP (REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCHED PIPE), C-76, CLASS III	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0440	75.00	LF	650. -
		48,750. -	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0450 - 12" DIAMETER, A-2000 PIPE	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0450	1,500.00	LF	88. -
		132,000. -	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0460 - 15" DIAMETER, A-2000 PIPE	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0460	3,000.00	LF	95. -
		285,000. -	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0470 - 18" DIAMETER, A-2000 PIPE	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0470	3,000.00	LF	100. -
		300,000. -	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0480 - 21" DIAMETER, A-2000 PIPE	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0480	800.00	LF	150. -
		120,000. -	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0490 - 24" DIAMETER, A-2000 PIPE	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0490	500.00	LF	175. -
		87,500. -	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0495 - 30" DIAMETER, A-2000 PIPE	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0495	100.00	LF	220. -
		22,000. -	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0500 - 36" DIAMETER, A-2000 PIPE	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
0500	100.00	LF	260. -
		26,000. -	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0510 - 24" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0510	100.00	LF	90.-	9000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0520 - 30" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0520	100.00	LF	95.-	9500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0530 - 36" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0530	100.00	LF	100.-	10,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0540 - 42" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0540	100.00	LF	105.-	10,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0550 - 48" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0550	100.00	LF	110.-	11,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0560 - 54" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0560	100.00	LF	115.-	11,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0570 - 60" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0570	100.00	LF	120.-	12,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0580 - 72" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0580	100.00	LF	125.-	12,500.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0583 - 84" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0583	100.00	LF	130.-	13,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0585 - 96" DIAMETER, CMP (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) RIBBED POLYMER COATED 12 GA			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0585	100.00	LF	140.-	14,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0590 - 4' SPAN X 4' RISE, CONC U CHANNEL U Channel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0590	100.00	LF	75.-	7500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0600 - 6' SPAN X 4' RISE, CONC U CHANNEL U Channel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0600	100.00	LF	80.-	8000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0610 - 8' SPAN X 4' RISE, CONC U CHANNEL U Channel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0610	100.00	LF	85.-	8500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0620 - 10' SPAN X 4' RISE, CONC U CHANNEL U Channel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0620	100.00	LF	90.-	9000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0630 - 8' SPAN X 5' RISE, CONC U CHANNEL U Channel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0630	100.00	LF	95.-	9500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0640 - 10' SPAN X 5' RISE, CONC U CHANNEL U Channel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0640	100.00	LF	100.-	10,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0650 - 6' SPAN X 4' RISE, CONC. BOX <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0650	100.00	LF	75.-	7500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0660 - 8' SPAN X 4' RISE, CONC. BOX Box <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0660	100.00	LF	80.-	8000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0670 - 6' SPAN X 6' RISE, CONC. BOX Box <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0670	100.00	LF	85.-	8500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0680 - 8' SPAN X 8' RISE, CONC. BOX Box <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0680	100.00	LF	90.-	9000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0690 - CONVERT TYPE I CATCH BASIN (VERTICAL FACE) TO TYPE II (STANDARD ROLL-OVER GRATE WITH FRAME) <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0690	100.00	EA	4500.- RAMT	450,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0700 - DROP INLET, 18" X 18" OPEN GRATE WITH FRAME, 8" BRICK WALL, 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0700	50.00	EA	2200.-	110,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0710 - DROP INLET, 20" X 20" OPEN GRATE WITH FRAME, 8" BRICK WALL, 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0710	15.00	EA	3000.-	45,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0720 - DROP INLET, 24" X 24" OPEN GRATE WITH FRAME, 8" BRICK WALL, 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0720	100.00	EA	3500.-	350,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0730 - DROP INLET, 24" X 36" OPEN GRATE WITH FRAME, 8" BRICK WALL, 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0730	30.00	EA	5000.-	150,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0740 - CATCH BASIN, STANDARD TYPE I, VERTICAL FACE, 8" BRICK WALL, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0740	20.00	EA	4000.-	80,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0750 - CATCH BASIN, STANDARD ROLL-OVER TYPE II, 8" BRICK WALL, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0750	100.00	EA	5500.-	550,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0760 - CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, TYPE III, 8" BRICK WALL, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0760	100.00	EA	6500.-	650,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0770 - CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, TYPE IV, 8" BRICK WALL, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0770	5.00	EA	7500.-	37,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0780 - CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, TYPE V, 8" BRICK WALL, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0780	5.00	EA	8000.-	40,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0790 - DRAINAGE MANHOLE, STANDARD, 8" BRICK WALL, AVERAGE 48" BOTTOM DIAMETER, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION, 36" OR SMALLER INCOMING PIPE		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0790	50.00	EA	6000.-	300,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0795 - DRAINAGE MANHOLE, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION, 42" OR LARGER INCOMING PIPE		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0795	10.00	EA	8500.-	85,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0800 - CONFLICT BOX FOR CONFLICTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES (INCLUDES CASTINGS, COVER, AND ALL RELATED WORK), 36" OR SMALLER INCOMING PIPE
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0800	10.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		8700.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		87,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0805 - CONFLICT BOX FOR CONFLICTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES (INCLUDES CASTINGS, COVER, AND ALL RELATED WORK), 42" OR LARGER INCOMING PIPE
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0805	10.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		9500.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		95,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0807 - JUNCTION BOX, 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0807	10.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		6000.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		60,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0810 - STRUCTURAL GRADE ADJUSTMENTS, (ELEV.) TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN/MANHOLE
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0810	20.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		1800.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		36,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0820 - ASPHALT OR PCC SAW CUT, PER INCH DEPTH
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0820	2,000.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE
		15.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		30,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0830 - ST. AUGUSTINE GRASS SOD/CENTPEDE GRASS SOD
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0830	3,000.00	SQYD
		UNIT PRICE
		15.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		45,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0840 - BERMUDA GRASS SEED Grass
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0840	100.00	LB
		UNIT PRICE
		20.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		2000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__	0850 - RYE GRASS SEED Grass
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0850	100.00	LB
		UNIT PRICE
		20.-
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		2000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0860 - HYDRO-SEEDING <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0860	5,000.00	SQYD	2.50	12,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0870 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (CLASS D) <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0870	200.00	SQYD	15.-	3000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0880 - ADJUST OR REPLACE SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0880	200.00	EA	700.-	140,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0890 - ADJUST OR REPLACE WATER HOUSE CONNECTION <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0890	25.00	EA	1000.-	25,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0900 - WATERLINE OFFSET 3' - 8' DEEP MEASURE FROM EXISTING GROUND TO CENTERLINE OF PROPOSED ELEVATION OF OFFSET PIPE <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0900	5.00	EA	6000.-	30,000

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0905 - WATERLINE OFFSET 8' OR DEEPER MEASURE FROM EXISTING GROUND TO CENTERLINE OF PROPOSED ELEVATION OF OFFSET PIPE <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0905	1.00	EA	6000.-	6000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0910 - SEWER FORCE MAIN OFFSET 3' TO 8' DEEP MEASURE FROM EXISTING GROUND TO CENTERLINE OF PROPOSED ELEVATION OF OFFSET PIPE <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0910	5.00	EA	6000.-	30,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0915 - SEWER FORCE MAIN OFFSET 8' OR DEEPER MEASURE FROM EXISTING GROUND TO CENTERLINE OF PROPOSED ELEVATION OF OFFSET PIPE <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0915	1.00	EA	6500.-	6500.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0920 - DUMP TRUCK (TANDEM) WITH DRIVER <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0920	2,500.00	HR	80.-	200,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0925 - DUMP TRUCK (TRI-AXLE) WITH DRIVER <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0925	2,000.00	HR	95.-	190,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0930 - BACKHOE WITH OPERATOR <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0930	2,000.00	HR	85.-	170,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0935 - EXCAVATOR WITH OPERATOR OR LEAS <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0935	2,000.00	HR	100.-	200,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0937 - LONG REACH EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0937	500.00	HR	125.-	62,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0938 - CRANE WITH OPERATOR RENTAL OR LEAS <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0938	500.00	HR	50.-	25,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0939 - VACTOR TRUCK WITH OPERATOR <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0939	500.00	HR	300.-	150,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0940 - FLAGMAN <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0940	200.00	HR	45.-	9000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0950 - FOREMAN <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0950	3,000.00	HR	10.-	30,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0953 - BRICK LAYER <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0953	1,000.00	HR	15.-	15,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0955 - CONCRETE FINISHER <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0955	1,000.00	HR	10.-	10,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0956 - WELDER <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0956	200.00	HR	10.-	2000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0960 - LABORER <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0960	10,000.00	HR	40.-	400,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0970 - 4' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE - REMOVE EXISTING FENCE <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0970	25.00	LF	50.-	1250.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0980 - 4' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE with New Fence Materials <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0980	25.00	LF	75.-	1875.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0990 - 6' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE - REMOVE EXISTING FENCE <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0990	25.00	LF	50.-	1250.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1000 - 6' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE with New Fence Materials		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1000	25.00	LF	120.-	3000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1005 - 6' HIGH CEDAR OR TREATED WOOD FENCE - REMOVE EXISTING FENCE		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1005	25.00	LF	50.-	1250.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1006 - 6' HIGH CEDAR OR TREATED WOOD FENCE		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1006	25.00	LF	120.-	3000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1010 - DOUBLE SWING GATE 8' WITH 3.5" POST 4' CHAIN LINK AND HARDWARE		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1010	25.00	EA	100.-	2500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1020 - DOUBLE SWING GATE 20' WITH 6" POST 4' CHAIN LINK AND HARDWARE		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1020	25.00	EA	100.-	2500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1030 - REMOVE TREE AND STUMP FROM SITE, UP TO 16" DIAMETER		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1030	5.00	EA	2000.-	10,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1040 - REMOVE TREE AND STUMP FROM SITE, 16" TO 24" DIAMETER		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1040	5.00	EA	2500.-	12,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1050 - REMOVE TREE AND STUMP FROM SITE, 24" TO 48" DIAMETER		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1050	5.00	EA	2600.-	13,000.-

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00135383

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST & WEST
JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, DRAINAGE & ALL
J.P. AGENCIES & MUNICIPALITIES

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 1060 - SUPPLY AND INSTALL VINYL SHEET PILE			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1060	100.00	SQFT	65.-	6500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 1070 - INSTALL VINYL SHEET PILE pile with a minimum allowable moment of 9700 ft-lbs/ft (strength) This unit price shall include supplying and			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1070	100.00	SQFT	45.-	4500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 1075 - SUPPLY AND INSTALL STEEL SHEET PILE			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1075	100.00	SQFT	65.-	6500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 1080 - CONCRETE OUTFALL TREATMENT PER PARISH STANDARD DETAIL FOR PIPES UP TO 36"			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1080	20.00	EA	7500.-	150,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 1090 - PROVIDE AND INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MAT			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1090	100.00	SQYD	50.-	5000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 1100 - PROVIDE AND INSTALL RIP RAP ON CANAL BANKS			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1100	100.00	TN	105.-	10,500.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 1110 - PROVIDE AND INSTALL SKID MOUNTED HYDRAULIC PUMPS			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1110	10.00	EA	5000.-	50,000.-

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



Bond Number: SLA21438170

Contractor Information

Principal: RAMJ Construction

Address: 716 Williams Blvd Kenner Louisiana 70062 United States

Owner/Obligee Information

Bond Form: Bid Bond in accordance with Contract Specifications

Owner/Obligee: Jefferson Parish

Address: 200 Derbigny Street Gretna Louisiana 70053 United States

Bond Information

Surety: Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Bid Date: 9/14/2021

Estimated Contract Price: \$5,000,000.00

Time For Completion:

Liquidated Damages:

Estimated Work On Hand:

Amount of Bid Security: Five Percent of the Amount Bid

Contract # or IFB #: 50-00135383

Description of Job: Bid No. 50-00135383 TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION EAST AND WEST JEFFERSON FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DRAINAGE AND ALL JEFFERSON PARISH AGENCIES AND MUNICIPALITIES

Job Breakdown:

Electronic Bidding Information

Bid Security Percentage: 5

Bid Security Maximum:

Owner Assigned Contractor Number:52880

Primary Agency:

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services

Power of Attorney Limited to: Unlimited

Executed

Entered By: Kathleen L. Berni - 9/13/2021 6:48:44 AM ET

Approved & Executed By:

Kathleen L. Berni

Kathleen L. Berni (Signed: 13-Sep-2021 06:48 AM EDT (UTC-04:00))

Signature Information

Know all men by these presents that Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, are held and firmly bound unto the

above owner/obligee by this transmission. The surety agrees to waive the Statute of Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.

© S2000, Inc.

Document ID: S2000-1001117357

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
RAMJ Construction, LLC
INCORPORATED.

AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF RAMJ Construction, LLC
INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED AND HELD ON 9-13-2021,
A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESENT, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED. IT
WAS:

RESOLVED. THAT Roy A. Madere, Jr., BE AND IS HEREBY
APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-
FACT OF THE CORPORATION WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON
BEHALF OF THIS CORPORATION IN ALL NEGOTIATIONS, BIDDING, CONCERNS
AND TRANSACTIONS WITH THE PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES,
DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS, BONDS, SURETIES,
CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE AND RECEIPT THEREFOR ALL
PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOTICES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF
ANY SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS CORPORATION HEREBY RATIFYING,
APPROVING, CONFIRMING, AND ACCEPTING EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT
PERFORMED BY SAID AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE
A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN
EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE
ABOVE DATED MEETING OF THE BOARD
OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION,
AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN
REVOKED OR RESCINDED.



SECRETARY-TREASURER

9-13-2021

DATE

Public Works Bid Affidavit Instructions

- Affidavit is supplied as a courtesy to Affiants, but it is the responsibility of the affiant to insure the affidavit they submit to Jefferson Parish complies, in both form and content, with federal, state and parish laws.
- Affidavit must be signed by an authorized representative of the entity or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affidavit must be notarized or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Notary must sign name, print name, and include bar/notary number, or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affiant **MUST** select either A or B when required or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affiants who select choice A must include an attachment or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- If both choice A and B are selected, the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affidavit marked N/A will not be accepted.
- It is the responsibility of the Affiant to submit a new affidavit if any additional campaign contributions are made after the affidavit is executed but prior to the time the council acts on the matter.

Instruction sheet may be omitted when submitting the affidavit

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana

PARISH/COUNTY OF Jefferson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared: Roy A. Madere, Jr., (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he/she is the fully authorized President of RAMT Constr. LLC (Entity), the party who submitted a bid in response to Bid Number 50-00135383, to the Parish of Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A ✓

Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.

Choice B _____


there are NO campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.

Choice B  _____ There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:


- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).



Signature of Affiant

Roy A. Madere, Jr.

Printed Name of Affiant president

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE 13th DAY OF September, 2021.



Notary Public

EDWARD S. RAPIER, Jr.

Printed Name of Notary

BAR # 17896

Notary/Bar Roll Number

Edward S. Rapier, Jr.
Notary Public
LA Bar No. 17896
Parish of Jefferson, State of LA
My Commission is issued for Life

My commission expires at DEATH



Contributions to Jefferson Parish:

Chk no 12967	Ricky Templet Campaign Fund	\$500	7/25/2018
Chk no 14028	Ricky Templet Campaign	\$500	2/21/2019
Chk no 14371	Deano Bonano Campaign Fund	\$1000	4/29/2019
Chk no 15098	Deano Bonano Campaign Fund	\$1500	10/16/2019
Chk no 15382	Deano Bonano Campaign Fund	\$2500	11/11/2019



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
4/21/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an **ADDITIONAL INSURED**, the policy(ies) must have **ADDITIONAL INSURED** provisions or be endorsed. If **SUBROGATION IS WAIVED**, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. 111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1130 Metairie LA 70005	CONTACT NAME: Greg Weston	FAX (A/C, No): 504-888-1299	
	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 504-378-4606	E-MAIL ADDRESS: greg_weston@ajg.com	
INSURED RAMJ Construction LLC 716 Williams Blvd Kenner, LA 70062	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
	INSURER A: Bridgefield Casualty Insurance Company		10335
	INSURER B: James River Insurance Company		12203
	INSURER C: Houston Specialty Insurance Company		12936
	INSURER D: AGCS Marine Insurance Company		22837
	INSURER E:		
INSURER F:			

COVERAGES **CERTIFICATE NUMBER:** 235601799 **REVISION NUMBER:**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
B	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PROJECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OTHER: Pollution			001003771	2/28/2021	2/28/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 50,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000 \$ 1,000,000
C	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY			HSLR180790500	1/14/2021	1/14/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$
B	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> UMBRELLA LIAB <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR <input type="checkbox"/> EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input type="checkbox"/> DED <input type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$			001003801	2/28/2021	2/28/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 5,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 5,000,000 \$
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N N	N/A	19618638	1/14/2021	1/14/2022	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE <input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000
D	Equipment Floater Leased/Rented from others			SML93038073	2/28/2021	2/28/2022	Per Item \$500,000 Per Occurrence \$500,000 Deductible \$2,500

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Certificate holder is included as Additional Insured on General Liability (FP5201-0112) and Automobile (AICA00010301). Waiver of Subrogation in favor of Certificate holder on General Liability, Automobile and Workers Compensation.
The Producer will endeavor to mail 30 days written notice to the Certificate Holder named on the certificate if any policy listed on the certificate is cancelled prior to the expiration date. Failure to do so shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the Producer or otherwise alter the policy terms.
RE: North Hullen Street Drainage Improvements (Canal # 2 to Seventh Street) | Public Works Project #: 2019-012-DR | BID #: 50-00133871

CERTIFICATE HOLDER Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department 200 Derbigny St. Ste 4400 Gretna LA 70053	CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
--	--

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

State of Louisiana Timberland

State Licensing Board for Contractors

This is to Certify that:

RAMJ CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 1109
Kenner, LA 70063

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION;
MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION; SPECIALTY: RIGGING, HOUSE MOVING, WRECKING
AND DISMANTLING



Expiration Date: November 19, 2021

License No: 52880

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated,
Baton Rouge, LA 20th day of November 2018

Will S. MacP
Director

Joe M. Mallett
Chairman

This License Is Not Transferable

Andy P. P. P.
Treasurer